


TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY 31, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS ©
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS ©
AFFIDAVITO

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY 31, 2015
$67,902,510.41

{¢" - 1seven million nine hundred two thousand five hundred ten dollars and 41/100.)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: $ 19,898.14
Agency: $1,165,222.87
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 835,346.01
District Clerk Trust (Registry) $ 1,508,119.54

The Treasurer’s Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Chambers County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}



































































DATE 03/20/2015

08:44

CHAMBERS COUNTY BANK ACCOUNT STATEMENT
COMBINED CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
FEBRUARY 2015 FOR ALL BANK ACCOUNTS

BANK ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME YEAR NUMBER
*CONTINUED*

GEN OP *030*GENERAL FUND##* 2015 030-100-101
DENISE HUTTER, TAC EXCSS PRCDS/TAX SUITHCV2S 02/20/2018
DENISE HUTTER, TAC ADVALOREM 02/20/2015
DENISE HUTTER, TAC COMMISSIONS 02/20/2015
DENISE HUTTER, TAC MAILING FEES 02/20/2015
DENISE HUTTER, TAC TX ASSR VHL REGIST-CHILD 02/20/2015
CONSTABLE DEPARTMENT 1* RECH#11559/CSE#28104 02/20/2015
CONSTAPT E DEPARTMENT 1* RECH11562/CSE#2014-201 02/20/2015
CONSTAl E DEPARTMENT 2* RECY11560/CSE#38024 02/20/2015
CONSTAbuE DEPARTMENT 2+ REC#11562/CSZ#2014EMS50 02/20/2015
CONSTARLE DEPARTMENT 4% REC%#11554/CSE#E40567 02/20/2015
CONSTARLE DEPARTMENT 4% REC#11555/CSE#CV69873 02/20/2015
CONSTARLE DEPARTMENT 4% RECH11557/CSEH#21960 02/20/2015
CONSTA™® & DEPARTMENT 4* REC#11562/CSE#2008-10- 02/20/2015
CONSTA E DEPZRTMENT 5% REC#1156/CSE#CV1408029 02/20/20153
CONSTA E DEPARTMENT 6* RECH#11558/CSEHEG0938 02/20/2015
CONSTA E DEPARTMENT 6% RECH11561/CSE#28536 02/20/2015%
JURY Pai DENNIS ROBERT DRAKE 02/24/2015
JURY PAY BENOIT DARRELL LEE 02/24/2015%
JURY PAY HASSON DEE 02/24/2015
JURY PAY SHUMATZ MONICA RAYANNE 02/24/2015%
JURY PAY FYVIE CORT TRENT 02/24/2015
JURY PAY PRINGLE JAYME LEIGE 02/24/201%
JURY PAY TRAPP JAMES EDWARD 02/24/2015
JURY PAY HILL TIMOTHY SCOTT 02/24/2015
JURY PAY NAISMITH KAREN SUZETTE 02/24/2015
JURY PAY FREGIA MICHAEL LEFE 02/24/2015
JURY DAY CHRISTMAS VERNON WAYNE 02/24/2015
JURY PAY PERDUF JOHN MICHAEL 02/24/2015
JURY PAY BREDEHOEFT LADY KATHLEEN 02/24/2015
JURY PAY MEIJA LORRIE ANN 02/24/20153
JURY PAY DUNLAP ROGER PAUL SR 02/24/2015
JURY PAY DERRICK WILLARD SAMUEL 02/24/2015
JURY PAY SAPP JASON MICHAEL 02/24/2015
JURY PAY CRUMP TERA RENA 02/24/2015
JURY PAY GUZMAN MARIA GUADALUPE 02/24/201%
JURY PAY CRIME VICTIMS FUND 02/24/2015
JURY PAY LAW ENFORCEMENT 02/24/201%
JURY PAY CHILD WELFARE BOARD 02/24/2015
JURY PAY CAROUTHERS CHRISTOPHER JO 02/24/201%
JURY PAY EALL DEVAN 02/24/2015
JURY PAY TEJEDA BRENDA CANDELARIA 02/24/2015
JURY PAY SYLVIA TROY LYNN n2/24/2015
JURY PAY MCCAIN TIFFANY DANIELLE 02/24/2015
JURY PAY PRICE DAVID WAYNE 02/24/2015%
JURY PAY STANDRE ACADIA MAI 02/24/2015
JURY PAY NELSON JAMES ROBERT 02/24/2015
JURY PAY TESDAHL RODNEY ALAN 02/24/2015
JURY PAY ROACH PATRICK DENNIS 02/24/2015
JURY PAY WHITTINGTON KATRINA MARIE 02/24/2015
JURY PAY CHIGBRU KINGSLEY NNANNA 02/24/2015
JURY PAY PAGAN NORBERTO 02/24/2015

REF#

PP
OR INVOICE

088001R
C88003R
088003R
088003R
088003R
088004R
088004R
088004R
088004R
088004R
088004R
088004R
088004R
088004R
088004R
088004R
090377C
090378C

090412C
090413C

BEGINNING CASH
BALANCE RECEIPTS
3,698.02

195,972.00
3,049.45

176 .00
852.00
1,761.42
49.50
75.00
49.50
175.00
75.00
326.62
49 .50
75.00
175.00
75.00
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DATE 03/20/2015

BANK
ACCOUNT
*CONTINU
GEN OP

GEN OP

GEN OP

*035*D.A.

*035*D.A.

CHAMBERS COUNTY DIST
CHAMBERS COUNTY DIST

GEN OP

GEN OPp
DENISE
DENISE
DENISE
DENISE

DENISE

GEN OP

CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS

JTTER,
~JTTER,
HUTTER,
HUTTER,

COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY

*036*DEBRT

*036*DEBT
TAC
TAC
TAC
TAC

TAC

*037+*GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF

NET SALARIES

CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS

COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY

GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF

08:44

ACCOUNT NAME
-

*034*CO.ATTY. DWI FUND
ALLOC FEB'1S G.O0. CK TO M

CHAMBERS COUNTY BANK ACCOUNT STATEMENT
COMBINED CASH RECEIFTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
FEBRUARY 2015 FOR ALL BANK ACCOUNTS

ACCOUNT
YEAR NUMBER
2015 034-100-101

03/19/2015

DRUG PREVENTION FUND 2015 035-100-100

DRUG PREVENTION

ALLOC FEB'1l5 G.O0. CK TO M

FUND

2015 035-

03/19/2015

100-101

ATT DRUG ABUSZ ZDUC/JOINER #2 02/02/20

ATT

SERVICE FUNDS*

SERVICE FUNDS*

COURSE FUND

COou
Cou
COou
Cou
COu
COU
cou

cou
Cou

Cou
Ccou
Cou

DRUG ABUSE EDUC/RICHARD
ALLOC FEB'i5 G.0. CK TO M

FEB 2015 ACCRUED INTEREST
ALLOC FEB'1l5 G.O. CK TO M

2015 036~
SINKING
SINKING
SINKING
SINKING
#ACH921-ACH921
#ACH922-ACH922
#ACH923-ACH923
ACH ITEMS #ACHS24-ACHS924
INTEREST & SINKING
ALLOC FEB'15 G.O0. CK TO M

INTEREST &
INTEREST &
INTEREST &
INTEREST &
ACH ITEMS
ACH ITEMS
ACH ITEMS

GREEN FEES
CART RENTALS

MISC SALES (GOLF PRC_SHOP)
SALES TAX

RANGE BALLS

ANNUAL MEMBZRSHIP FEE
CART STALL/ANNUAL

NET SALARIES

A/P CHECKS #089834-089840
ACH ITEMS HACHBYS5-ACHS898
A/P CHECKS #089841-083877
A/P CHECKS #089920-090036
GREEN FEES

CART RENTALS

MISC SALES (GOLF PRO SHOP)
SALES TAX

RANGE BALLS

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE

2015 036~

2015 037-

15
# 02/19/2015
15

03/19/20

100-100
03/04/2015
03/19/2015

100-101
02/02/2015
02 2015

S
18
2/20/
02/25/
02/25/
02/25/
02/25/
2/27/
/19/

2
2
2
2
2015
2
2
03 2

100-101
02/02/2015

02/

[slolaleleXe]

0
o]
0
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REF# PP
OR INVOICE

02
TOTAL

02
TOTAL

087709R 02
087963R 02

TOTAL

087715R 02
087880R 02
087934R 02
088003R 02

088111R 02
0
TOTAL

087726R 02
087726R 02
087726R 02
087726R 02
087726R 02
087726R 02
087726R 02
0206201502

087846R 02
087846R 02
087846R 02
087846R 02
087846R 02
087846R 02

G 138
BEGINNING CASH TASH
BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBUR,  INTS
.00 379.66-
I3 77 I23.77-
62,541.50
1,172.52 =9
I1,172.52 b
.00
168.30 .00
1,004.22 .00
.00 i,172.52-
I, 17252 . -
3,249,783.56
2.50 .00
.00 1,909,779.73-
< .00 I,909,779.73-
.00
2,259.87 .00
1,508,884.43 .00
596,386.00 .00
32,662.00 .00
00 1,551,791.25-
.00 769,265.00-
.00  1,456,617.78-
.00 285,850.00-
13,552.00 .00
1,909,779.73 .00
. )2 4,063,523‘-03‘
63,735.20-
2,138.00 .00
1,206.00 .00
310.51 .00
20.98 .00
135.00 .00
1,500.00 .00
1,050.00 .00
.00 8,097.67-
.00 5.589.56-
.00 2,365.55-
.00 80.57-
.00 271.27-
266.00 .06
352.00 .00
1i6.80 .00
7.89 .00
10.00 .00
400.00 .00

PAGE 11

JING
BALANCE

.00

63,714.02

.00

1,340,006.33

.00






DATE /20/2015%

s

LAY WX

CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CEAMBERS

CHAI*™TRS
CHA! RS
CHAMBpRS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS

GEN OP

08:44

ACCOUNT NAME
D*
*038*AIRPORT

COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY

COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY

COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY

*039* SW FUND

'T SALARIES

CAAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS
CHAMBERS

MARK "1

COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY

LESTON,

AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT

AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT

AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT
AIRPORT

LANDFILL
LANDFILL
LANDFILL
LANDFILL

COMM #1

MARK JuuLESTON, COMM #1
GARY wzLSON, COMM #3

A R RUSTY SENAC, COMM #4
NPT S3TARIES
G Y ‘LSON, COMM #3

CHAMBERS COUNTY BANK ACCOUNT STATEMENT
COMBINED CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
FEBRUARY 2015 FOR ALL BANK ACCOUNTS

ACCOUNT

YEAR NUMBER

2015 038-100-101
8/2015

FUND
AVIATION FUEL/20150209 02

AVIATION FUEL/20130210

AVIATION FUEL/20130212
AVIATION FUEL/20150212

A/P
ACH
A/P
A/P

AVIATION FUEL/20150213
AVIATION FUEL/20150214-16 0
FZB'1l5 HNGR RENT/FEIST

FER'
FZB'

FEB'15 HNGR RENT/E LANDRY O
AVIATION FUEL/20150217
AVIATION FUEL/20150217
AVIATION FUEL/20150218
AVIATION FUEL/20150219

[o)e o]

NI\)I\)NNNNNNNNNNNNN

CHECKS #090084-090098 0
ITEMS #ACH904 ACH907 0
CHECKS #090141-090177 O
CHECKS #090178-090314 O

15 HNGR RENT/BROWN AV O
15 HNGR RENT/SULLIVAN 0

AVIATION FUEL/20150219

A/P

CHECKS £090453-0590501 02

2/
/
/
/
/
7
/
/
/
/
/
/
;
2/
/

AVIATION FUEL/20150220-21 02/
AVIATION FUEL/20150220-22 02/2

AVIATION FUEL/20150224
FEB'15 HNGR RENT/DAVIS

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
i
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

8
8
8
0
0
4
4
9
9
9
9
9
9
Q
Q
4
4
4
7
6
6

02/27
02727/

\\\\\\\\\\ s T
NNNNNDORDNDNONNNNONDONNNNRND
[=ololololofololofolololololalalololalaeXw)

FEB 2015 CREDIT CARD FEES 03/04/

N
Q
[
w

2015 039-100-100
ALLOC FEB'1l5 G.O. CK TO M 03/19/2015

NET SALARIES 02
96725/BRAZ0OS ROCK 02
96728 /WASTE MGMT 02
96729/WASTE MGMT 02

96726 /INTERGULF CORP 02
96727/FORWARD OILFIELD 02
96730/S NOLASCO 02
96731/E SMITH 02
96732 /PERMITS SOLD 02
96735/TWIN COUNTY 02
A/P CHECKS #089834-089840 02
ACH ITEMS #ACHB855-ACH898 02
A/P CHECKS #089841-089877 02
A/P CHECKS #089920-090036 02
S/W PERMITS/COMM#1 02
S/W PERMITS/COMMé#1 02
S/W PERMITS/COMM#3 02
S/W PERMITS/COMM%4 02
NET SALARIES 02
S/W_PERMITS/COMM%3 02

B Tt N N N

HERPOOOFOOOO0OOCOOCOOOOOO

OMOREOAUITNAA ATV N A UL
B Tt N Nt N N N N

DNVMNRDNDONNDNNNDNNDNDNDNDIN
QOO0 COOUOOOOODOOOO0

o
[y
wu

o
wl

I e e e T Y SN

] W W W e W

(SSRGS EVINE, SV RS, RGN REARV ARG RO R AV RO, RO N W) NV R € )

GGG EVEG GG IGEOEGEGEG I TR IS T8 IV,

REF# PP
OR INVOICE

087903R 02
087903R 02
087903R 02
087903R 02

087951R 02
087951R 02
087961R 02
087961R 02
087961R 02
087961R 02
087984R 02
087984R 02
088011R 02
088011R 02
088011R 02

088078R 02
088078R 02
088104R 02
088114R 02

02
TOTAL

02
TOTAL

0206201502
087786R 02
087786R 02
087786R 02
087787R 02
087787R 02
087787R 02
087787R 02
087787R 02
087787R 02

087815R 02
087851R 02
087859R 02
087890R 02
0220201502
087901R 02

BEGINNING

BALANCE

961,313.74

i ,138
CASH ~ASH
RECEIPTS DISBI ITS
134 .58 00
632.82 00
137.84 00
207.75 00
.00 - .06~
.00 198.82-
00 *N.45-
00 36,1 .67-
149.15 .00
414.52 .00
150.00 .00
450.00 .00
75.00 .00
75.00 .00
81.63 .00
146.49 .00
245 .55 .00
526.32 .00
113.95 .00
00 155.42-
394 .39 .00
851.11 .00
423.99 .00
75.00 .00
.00 29.69-
9,396,872 ; TTE-
.00 1 359.49-
.00 1_10,339.49—
.00 22,416.59-
87.66 .00
111.60 .00
133.50 .00
76 .00 .00
159.60 .00
36.30 .00
5.40 .00
7.50 .00
22.50 .00
.00 10 864.97-
.00 805.94-
.00 . 227.68-
.00 2v,517.98-
*75.00 .00
160.00 .00
325.00 .00
30.00 .00
.00 23, 1. 01-
280.00 .00

PAGE 13

ENDING
BALANCE

206,9355.10-

B04,954 .25






DATE 03/20/2015 08:44 CHAMBERS COUNTY BANK ACCOUNT STATEMENT GEL138 PAGE 15
) COMBINED CASH RECEZIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
FEBRUARY 2015 FOR ALIL BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK ACCOUNT REF# PP BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME YEAR NUMBER OR INVOICE BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
*CONTINUED* -
GEN OP *042*% SHERIFF'S FORFEITURES 2015 042-100-101
GEN OP *042* SHERIFF'S FORFEITURES 2015 042-100-101
A/P CHECKS #089520-090036 02/12/2015 02 . .00 1,500.00-
A/P CHECKS #090178-090314 02/24/2015 02 .00 37.99-
ALLOC FEB'15 G.0O. CK TO M 03/19/2015 02 1,537.99 .00
TOTAL I,537.99 T,537.99- .00
GEN OP *043*DYST ATTY FORFEITURE 2015 043-100-100 556,593.42
ALLOC FEB'15 G.0. CK TO M 03/19/2015 02 6,092.60 .00
ALLOC FEB'15 GEN OP MMA I 03/19/2015 02 142.68 .00
TOTAL 6,235.28 00 562,828.70
GEN 0P *043*DIST ATTY FORFEITURE 2015 043-100-101 .00
CHAMBERS COUNTY DIST ATT D.A. PORTION/JOINER #2734 02/02/2015 0877Q9R 02 1,514.69 .00
NET SALARIES NET SALARIES 02/04/2015 0206201502 .00 .029.35-
ACH ITEMS #ACH895-ACH898 02/06/2015 02 .00 525.17-
NET SALARIES NET SALARIES 02/18/2015 0220201502 .00 071.45-
A/P CHECKS #090084-090098 02/20/2015 02 .00 565.93-
ACH ITEMS #ACH904-ACH907 02/20/2015 02 .00 482.12-
A/P CHECKS $090178-090314 02/24/2015 02 .00 350.00-
CHAMBERS COUNTY DIST ATT DA PORTION/RICHARD $2181Q0 02/19/2015 087963R 02 9,037.93 .00
A/P CHECKS #090453-090501 02/27/2015 02 .00 336.00-
ALLOC FEB'15 G.O. CK TO M 03/19/2015 02 .00 ~ 092.60-
TOTAL ~  10,5%52.62 1 T$52.62Z- .00
GEN OP *(044+% PRETRIAL INTRVNTN PRGMS 2015 044-100-101 18,186.39
CEERYL S.LIECK, DISTRICT PRE-TRL INTRVNTN/D FOSTER 02/02/2015 087712R 02 500.00 .00
CHERYL S.LISCK, DISTRICT PRE-TRL INTRVNTN/MESICH 02/09/2015 087867R 02 500.00 .00
CHERYL S.LIZCK, DISTRICT PRE-TRL INTRVNTN/RIGGS 02/20/2015 087966R 02 500.00 .00
TOTAL 1,500.00 .00 19,686.39
B EOS LLOCATIO 01 4 0 0 305
ALLOC LoD 412 GS.\V. CK PRV U3/ LJ/(_.\/J._J [ sy LA . L v
TOTAL 9,311.15 ]3] 27,316.63
GEN OP *045*LEOSE ALLOCATION 2015 045-100-101 .00
STATE COMPTROLLER LEOSE ALLOC./SHERIFF 02/26/2015 088086R 02 5,330.01 .00
STATE COMPTROLLER LEQSE ALLOC./PCT #1 02/26/2015 088Q086R 02 659.15 .00
STATE COMPTROLLER LEOSE ALLOC./PCT #2 02/26/2015 088086R 02 785.39 .00
STATE COMPTROLLER LEQSE ALLOC./PCT #3 02/26/2015 088086R 02 659.15 .00
STATE COMPTROLLER LEOSE ALLOC./PCT # 02/26/2015 088086R 02 659.15 00
STATE COMPTROLLER LEOSE ALLOC./PCT #5 02/26/2015 088086R 02 6£59.15 00
STATE COMPTROLLER LEOSE ALLOC./PCT 46 02/26/2015 058085R 02 £59.15 .00
ALLOC FEB'15 G.0. CK TO M 03/19/2015 02 .00 9,411.15-
TOTAL 5,411.15 9,4TL. 15~ .00
GEN OP *046* DISTRICT ATTY SEIZURES 2015 046-100-100 464,722.65
ALLOC FEB'1l5 GEN OP MMA T 03/19/2015 02 117.84 00
TOTAL TI7.84 00 464,840.49













TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING MARCH 31, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS o
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS
AFFIDAVITO

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) {b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have heen noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MARCH 31, 2015
$78,731,329.84

(Seventy eight mi'* -~ seven hund---! thirty -~~~ thousand tf -~ “ar-"--1- 'y nine “~"rs and 84/100.)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: S 19,898.14
Agency: $1,165,222.87
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 835,346.01
District Clerk Trust (Registry) $ 1,508,119.54

The Treasurer's Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds investment Act and the Chambers County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}









TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING APRIL 30, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS «
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS «
AFFIDAVITO

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor's General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING APRIL 30, 2015
$75,454,735.23

‘~  enty five million four hundred fifty four thousand seven hundred thirty five dollars and 23/100.)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: S 19,898.14
Agency: $1,165,222.87
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 835,346.01
District Clerk Trust (Registry) $ 1,508,119.54

The Treasurer's Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Chambers County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}









TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY 31, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS o
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS o
AFFIDAVIT

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor's General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY 31, 2015
$ 68,896,020.72

(Sixty eig-* —"illior ~*zht hundred ninety ~*~ thousandtv " ¢ ¢'~"--7 and 72/100.)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: $ 19,898.14
Agency: $1,165,222.87
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 835,346.01
District Clerk Trust (Registry) $ 1,508,119.54

The Treasurer’s Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds investment Act and the Chambers County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}






TREASURER’S REPORT

FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 30, 2015



CHAMBERS COUNTY TREASURER
Nicole Whittington

TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 30, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS ©
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS «»
AFFIDAVIT«

The Treasurer’'s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 30, 2015
$67,442,619.46

(Sixty seven million four hundred forty two thousand six hundred nineteen dollars and 46/100.)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: $ 19,898.14
Agency: $1,165,222.87
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 835,346.01
District Clerk Trust (Registry) S 1,508,119.54

The Treasurer’s Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Chambers County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}

P. O. Box 522 ~ Anahuac, Texas 77514

409/267-2455 ~ Fax 409/267-3790 ~ e-mail: nwhittington@co.chambers.tx.us



Therefore, Nicole Whittington, County Treasurer of Chambers County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Newke wlahinghim

Nicole Whittington, Treasurer, Chejnbers County

Filed this 11" day of August, 2015.

August 11, 2015
Date

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to
ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the
independent auditor’s review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting.

{LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’s Report complies with statues as referenced.
{LGC 114.026(d}

Jimmy Sylvia, CountyJudge / Date

Libud ) usthou hvjis

Heather H. Hawthorne, Chambers County Clerk / Date




TREASURER’S REPORT

FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2015

Texas Comptroller
Leadership Circle
Platinum Member



CHAMBERS COUNTY TREASURER
Nicole Whittington

TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS ©
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS «»
AFFIDAVIT

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2015
$67,118,320.64

(Sixty seven million one hundred eighteen thousand three hundred twenty dollars and 64/100.)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: S 19,898.14
Agency: $2,230,636.94
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 529,931.41
District Clerk Trust (Registry) S 806,767.40

The Treasurer’s Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Chambers County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}

P. O. Box 522 ~ Anahuac, Texas 77514

409/267-2455 ~ Fax 409/267-3790 ~ e-mail: nwhittington@co.chambers.tx.us



Therefore, Nicole Whittington, County Treasurer of Chambers County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Nl polathaghos

Nicole Whittington, Treasurer, Chﬂnbers County

Filed this 8" day of September, 2015.

September 8, 2015
Date

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to
ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the
independent auditor’s review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting.

{LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’'s Report complies with statues as referenced.
{LGC 114.026(d}

Jimmy SyWia, County Judge / Date

; s -
Heather H. Hawthorne, Chambers County Clerk / Date “imy 'vm',““‘

7



TREASURER’S REPORT

FOR THE MONTH ENDING AUGUST 31, 2015

o

Texas Comptroller
Leadership Circle
Platinum Member



CHAMBERS COUNTY TREASURER
Nicole Whittington

TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING AUGUST 31, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS ©»
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS <«
AFFIDAVITO

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING AUGUST 31, 2015
$ 72,956,415.35

(Seventy two million nine hundred fifty six thousand four hundred fifteen dollars and 35/100.)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: S 19,898.14
Agency: $2,230,636.94
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 529,931.41
District Clerk Trust (Registry) S 806,767.40

The Treasurer’s Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Chambers County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}

P. O. Box 522 ~ Anahuac, Texas 77514

409/267-2455 ~ Fax 409/267-3790 ~ e-mail: nwhittington@co.chambers.tx.us



Therefore, Nicole Whittington, County Treasurer of Chambers County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

(Ul whatha g~

Nicole Whittington, Treasurer, Cllé'nbers County

Filed this 22"° day of September, 2015.

September 22, 2015
Date

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to
ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the
independent auditor’s review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting.

{LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’s Report complies with statues as referenced.
{LGC 114.026(d}
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Jimmy Sylvia, C y Judge / Date
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TREASURER’S REPORT

FOR THE MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

Texas Comptroller
Leadership Circle
Platinum Member




CHAMBERS COUNTY TREASURER
Nicole Whittington

TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS ©
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS ©
AFFIDAVITO

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
$ 89,992,272.15

(Eighty nine million nine hundred ninety two thousand two hundred seventy two dollars and 15/100.)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: S 19,898.14
Agency: $2,230,636.94
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 529,931.41
District Clerk Trust (Registry) S 806,767.40

The Treasurer’s Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Chambers County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}

P. O. Box 522 ~ Anahuac, Texas 77514

409/267-2455 ~ Fax 409/267-3790 ~ e-mail: nwhittington@co.chambers.tx.us



Therefore, Nicole Whittington, County Treasurer of Chambers County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

{\l (/QQ W L‘*"—)_hf\ ot

Nicole Whittington, Treasurer, Chamjers County

Filed this 10™ day of November, 2015.

November 10, 2015
Date

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to
ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the
independent auditor’s review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting.

{LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’s Report complies with statues as referenced.

{LGC 114.026(d}
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TREASURER’S REPORT

FOR THE MONTH ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2015

Texas Comptroller
Leadership Circle
Platinum Member



CHAMBERS COUNTY TREASURER
Nicole Whittington

TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS ¢«
AFFIDAVITO

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2015
$ 86,893,956.73

(Eighty six million eight hundred ninety three thousand nine hundred fifty six dollars and 73/100.)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: S 19,898.14
Agency: $ 2,230,636.94
County Clerk Trust (Registry) $ 529,931.41
District Clerk Trust (Registry) S 806,767.40

The Treasurer’s Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Chambers County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}

P. O. Box 522 ~ Anahuac, Texas 77514

409/267-2455 ~ Fax 409/267-3790 ~ e-mail: nwhittington@co.chambers.tx.us



Therefore, Nicole Whittington, County Treasurer of Chambers County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

[\;\/ LvQ( \,J l/\A,‘H\/\LYN\

Nicole Whittington, Treasurer, Cﬂambers County

Filed this 24™ day of November, 2015.

November 24, 2015
Date

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to
ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the
independent auditor’s review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting.

{LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’s Report complies with statues as referenced.

{LGC 114.026(d}
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TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS ©
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS «»
AFFIDAVITO

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2015
$ 83,130,162.38

(Eighty three million one hundred thirty thousand one hundred sixty two dollars and 38/100)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports:

Jail Commissary: $ 19,898.14
Agency: $2,230,636.94
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 529,931.41
District Clerk Trust (Registry) S 806,767.40

The Treasurer’s Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Chambers County
investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}




Therefore, Nicole Whittington, County Treasurer of Chambers County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Filed this 22" day of December, 2015.

» County

December 22, 2015
Date

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to
ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the
independent auditor’s review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting.

{LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’s Report complies with statues as referenced.
{LGC 114.026(d}

Hi






TREASURER’S REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015

THE STATE OF TEXAS ©
COUNTY OFCHAMBERS ¢»
AFFIDAVITO

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if
known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the
Financial Standing of Chambers County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor's General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled;
and any adjustments have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county
treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015
$ 84,031,195.71

(Eighty-four million thirty-one thousand one hundred ninety-five dollars and 71/100)

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports:

Jail Commissary: S 19,898.14
Agency: $2,230,636.94
County Clerk Trust (Registry) S 529,931.41
District Clerk Trust (Registry) S 806,767.40

The Treasurer’s Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by the Auditor.
{LGC 114.026(b)}

Allinves :nts are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investn 1t/ id the C| s County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the
investment as priority. {GC 2256.023}



Therefore, Nicole Whittington, County Treasurer of Chambers County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Filed this 22" day of March, 2016.

rs County

March 22, 2016
Date

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to
ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the
independent auditor’s review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting.

{LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’s Report complies with statues as referenced.
{LGC 114.026(d}

Heat
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